DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
GTA-Total GTA-416 GTA - 905 Central Southwest 40k - <60K 60k - <100k Kids No Kids
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 631 274 139 135 53 102 165 37 157 118 131 158 126 505
Weighted 579 260 134 126 47 79 150 43 189 108 110 106 139 440
The Progressive Conservative Party 224 107 46 61 26 34 45 12 51 44 47 49 58 167
39% 41% 34% 48% 55% 44% 30% 28% 27% 41% 43% 46% 41% 38%
* F* FBF* * * * ok * * H* H *
The Ontario Liberal Party 176 93 50 43 7 24 40 13 55 34 35 40 28 148
30% 36% 37% 34% 15% 30% 27% 29% 29% 31% 32% 38% 20% 34%
D D* D* * * * * ok * * * * L
The New Democratic Party 141 48 28 20 9 18 49 17 64 19 25 16 43 97
24% 18% 21% 16% 19% 23% 33% 40% 34% 17% 22% 15% 31% 22%
* * * * AC* * %k IK* * * *
Some other party 38 13 10 3 5 2 16 1 18 11 3 1 10 28
7% 5% 7% 2% 11% 3% 11% 3% 10% 10% 3% 1% 7% 6%
* * c* * c* * %k K* K* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I//K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I//K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How certain are you that this is the party you will support on June 12th, Election Day?

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
Total GTA-Total GTA-416 GTA - 905 Central Southwest North <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: Total Answering 680 297 149 148 54 107 181 41 178 124 143 159 139 541
Weighted 644 292 142 149 49 85 171 48 218 121 124 106 154 490
Absolutely certain 282 121 65 57 23 37 72 28 103 50 48 54 59 222
44% 42% 46% 38% 47% 43% 42% 59% 47% 41% 39% 51% 38% 45%
* * * * * * %k * * *
Fairly certain 221 98 44 54 17 34 59 13 63 44 55 35 58 163
34% 34% 31% 36% 34% 40% 34% 28% 29% 36% 45% 33% 37% 33%
* * * * * * %k * H * *
Not very certain 86 46 28 18 3 11 24 3 31 15 11 12 17 69
13% 16% 19% 12% 5% 13% 14% 6% 14% 12% 9% 12% 11% 14%
* * * * * * %k * * *
Not at all certain 56 26 6 20 7 3 17 3 21 12 10 4 20 36
9% 9% 4% 14% 13% 4% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 4% 13% 7%
* B* * * * * %k * * *
Top2Box (Absolutely/ Fairly certain) 502 219 109 110 40 71 131 42 166 93 103 90 117 385
78% 75% 76% 74% 81% 84% 76% 87% 76% 77% 83% 84% 76% 79%
* * * * * * %k * * *
Low2Box (Not at all/ Not very certain) 142 72 34 39 9 14 41 6 52 27 21 17 37 105
22% 25% 24% 26% 19% 16% 24% 13% 24% 23% 17% 16% 24% 21%
* * * * * %k * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I//K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I//K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4A. And, which party would you vote for second?

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
Total GTA-Total GTA-416 GTA - 905 Central Southwest North 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 801 349 170 179 68 121 220 43 213 140 174 169 171 630
Weighted 801 360 168 192 64 96 224 56 276 143 154 116 203 598
The Progressive Conservative Party 60 20 9 11 5 15 15 5 28 10 8 6 29 31
7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 16% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 6% 14% 5%
* * AFBCF* * %k * * M*
The New Democratic Party 139 63 32 31 11 17 42 5 40 26 29 28 24 115
17% 18% 19% 16% 18% 18% 19% 9% 15% 18% 19% 24% 12% 19%
* * * * ok * * *
The Ontario Liberal Party 99 42 17 25 4 6 28 19 46 7 20 9 29 70
12% 12% 10% 13% 7% 7% 13% 33% 17% 5% 13% 7% 14% 12%
* * * * %k |K * * *
Some other party 99 44 25 19 11 10 30 4 27 29 17 19 20 79
12% 12% 15% 10% 18% 10% 13% 8% 10% 20% 11% 17% 10% 13%
* * * * %k H* * *
Don't know/Not sure 404 191 85 106 33 48 109 23 134 70 81 54 101 303
50% 53% 50% 55% 51% 50% 49% 42% 49% 49% 53% 46% 50% 51%
* * * * %k * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/I/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/I/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
Total GTA-Total GTA-416 GTA - 905 Central Southwest North <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 801 349 170 179 68 121 220 43 213 140 174 169 171 630
Weighted 801 360 168 192 64 96 224 56 276 143 154 116 203 598
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 397 171 90 81 41 57 103 26 117 72 73 77 83 315
could stop me from getting to the voting booth 50% 47% 53% 42% 64% 59% 46% 47% 42% 50% 47% 66% 41% 53%
and casting my vote * FCF* c* ** * * HI * L
| would do my best to vote, but sometimes 183 83 28 55 17 19 59 5 54 37 45 24 52 131
things get in the way 23% 23% 17% 29% 27% 20% 26% 9% 20% 26% 29% 21% 26% 22%
* B * * * ok * * *
| might vote, but | won't make a special effort 92 39 20 19 3 10 27 13 38 13 18 8 29 64
to do so 11% 11% 12% 10% 5% 10% 12% 23% 14% 9% 11% 7% 14% 11%
* * * * %k * * *
| probably won't vote 67 37 20 16 1 5 16 8 40 10 4 5 18 48
8% 10% 12% 8% 2% 5% 7% 15% 15% 7% 3% 4% 9% 8%
D* * * * %k JK * * *
| definitely won't vote 62 31 10 21 2 5 20 4 26 10 14 2 21 41
8% 9% 6% 11% 3% 5% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 2% 10% 7%
* * * * %k K * K* *
Top2Box (Nothing short of.../ | would do my 581 254 118 136 58 76 161 31 171 109 118 101 135 445
best to vote...) 72% 70% 70% 71% 90% 79% 72% 56% 62% 76% 76% 87% 67% 74%
* AFBCF* * * %k H* H* H *
Low2Box (I definitely won't vote/ | probably 128 68 31 37 3 10 36 12 66 20 19 7 39 89
won't vote) 16% 19% 18% 19% 4% 11% 16% 21% 24% 14% 12% 6% 19% 15%
D D* D * * * %k JK * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/I/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/D/E/F/G,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/I/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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